[Approving the Historic Preservation Commission's Approval for Certificate of Appropriateness Regarding the Alterations of the Board of Supervisors' Legislative Chamber]

Motion approving the Historic Preservation Commission's approval of Motion No. 0079 (Case No. 2010.0677A), Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Planning Code Section 1006.8(e), in order to make the President's desk and the Clerk of the Board's desk in the Board of Supervisors' Chamber accessible to persons with disabilities; Lot No. 001 in Assessor's Block No. 0787 (City Hall) - 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place.

MOVED, That the decision of the Historic Preservation Commission by its Motion No. 0079 (Case No. 2010.0677A) dated September 15, 2010, approving Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Planning Code Section 1006.8(e), in order to make the President's desk and the Clerk of the Board's desk in the Board of Supervisors' Chamber accessible to persons with disabilities, located at:

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place (City Hall); Lot No. 001 in Assessor's Block No. 0787.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M10-137

File Number:

101183

Date Passed: September 28, 2010

Motion approving the Historic Preservation Commission's approval of Motion No. 0079 (Case No. 2010.0677A), Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Planning Code Section 1006.8(e), in order to make the President's desk and the Clerk of the Board's desk in the Board of Supervisors' Chamber accessible to persons with disabilities; Lot No. 001 in Assessor's Block No. 0787 (City Hall) - 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place.

September 28, 2010 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar and

Maxwell

Noes: 1 - Daly

Excused: 1 - Mirkarimi

File No. 101183

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/28/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board